Adopted 2/23/21

Introduced by Council President Hazouri: 1 2 3 RESOLUTION 2021-57-A 4 5 A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF COUNCIL MEMBER SAM NEWBY AS A SECOND TERM 6 7 MEMBER TO THE LEAGUE OF CITIES, PURSUANT TO COUNCIL RULE 1.306, FOR A TERM CONCURRENT WITH 8 THE COUNCIL MEMBER'S SECOND TERM; PROVIDING AN 9 EFFECTIVE DATE. 10 11 12 WHEREAS, in order for the City of Jacksonville to fully 13 participate and benefit from the League of Cities membership, the 14 15 City Council increased the City Council representation to two 16 Council Members to the League of Cities; and 17 WHEREAS, one Council Member shall be a second term Council 18 Member; and WHEREAS, the term of the appointment shall run concurrently 19 20 with the term of the Council Member's elected term of office and shall be for a term of four years or, if less than four years, the 21 remaining number of years of the elected Council Member's term; now 22 therefore 23 24 BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville: 25 Section 1. Confirmation. The Council hereby confirms the 26 appointment of Council Member Sam Newby as a second term Council 27 Member to the League of Cities, in accordance with Council Rule 2.8 1.306 for a term concurrent with the Council Member's second term. 29 Effective Date. This resolution shall become Section 2. effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective 30

```
1 without the Mayor's signature.
2 Form Approved:
3 
4 
5 <u>/s/ Paige H. Johnston</u>
6 Office of General Counsel
7 Legislation Prepared By: Richard Distel
8 GC-#1418148-v1-2021-57-A_Scriv_Corr_.docx
9
```